Key Decision Details	
Decision Name	HUNTINGDONSHIRE PLACE STRATEGY
Date of Decision	21 March 2023
Decision maker	Cabinet
Describe the Decision taken	Cabinet has (a) noted the extensive engagement and work with partners, stakeholders and residents across Huntingdonshire to develop the shared Place Strategy known as Huntingdonshire Futures;
	(b) endorsed and committed to the outcomes and ambitions set out in Huntingdonshire Futures; and
	(c) recommended to Council the adoption of Huntingdonshire Futures.
What were the reasons for taking the Decision?	As outlined within the report.
What alternative options were considered and rejected?	As outlined within the report.
Conflict of interest and dispensation	None declared.
Is the decision a Key Decision?	Yes
Was the decision included in the Forward Plan	Yes

Was the decision subject to the urgency proceedings?	No
List the background papers to any report considered by the Decision Taker	N/A
Person Making this report	Paul Gibbons, Economic Development Officer
Decision will be effective the day after call-in expires. Call-in expires on	29 March 2023
Accompanying Documents	<ul> <li>8 Place Strategy Report</li> <li>8 Place Strategy Appendix 1</li> <li>8 Place Strategy Appendix 2</li> <li>8 Place Strategy Appendix 3</li> <li>8. Place Strategy Appendix 3 -</li> <li>Updated</li> </ul>